
/31~177 Introduced by DAVE MOON~y_

77~iO4

1 ORDINANCE NO. ________

2 AN ORDINANCE relating to the King CountyCapital Budget and Program, transferring

3 $8,225 of unexpended one percent for Artsallocations contained in specific Building

4 Modernization Construction fund projectbudgets, as of year end 1976, into and

5 creating a “Courthouse Remodeling 1% forArt” project; revising the 1977 Capital

6 Improvement Budget and amending Ordinance
No. 2988, Section 68, attachment No. 1,

7 as amended.

8 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

9 ~ There is hereby approved and adopted a $8,225

10 transfer of unexpended one percent for Arts allocations contained

in specific Building Modernization Construction fund project

12 budgets, as of year end 1976, into’’~and creating a “Courthouse

13 Remodeling 1% for Art” project No. 002009.

14 SECTION 2. Ordinance No. 2988, Section 68, attachment No. 1

15 as amended, is hereby revised to include a “Courthouse Remodeling

16 1% for Art” project in the amount of $8,225 as depicted on the

17 attached project information sheet with said funds being trans

18 ferred from specific project budgets in the amounts contained

19 on the attached schedule of projects.

20 INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this

21 dayof ________________,1977

22 PASSED this ~217Z day of ~%,, l9iL.

23 KING COUNTY COUNCILKING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

27 ATTEST:

28

29 ~ t1Vi~C~unch1

30 APPROVED this 7 7~ day o , 19

31
King C ty Exe tive



)ELING 1%~FOR ART

n locations accessible for _______________

Courthouse Facility Complex
and approved by the King
1% for Art Ordinance No. 1511.

Status:
225 L_.._ Preparation of contract for the pur—
0- _~.__ chase of works of art in progress.

ODERNIZATION CONSTRUCTION

RE DIVISION

GNED

VERNMENTAL SERVICES

A N A GEM E NT

$8,225
8,225

PRIOR YRS
EXPENDITURES

8,225

Council District: No. 4
CIP Planning Areat~_~. Seattle

CENSUS TRACT 81

DEPT PRIORTIY REQUEST.

LOCATION- *ing County

COUNCIL DISTRICT: 004

EXISTING 1977
BUDGET APPROPRIATION 1978

$8,225

$5,688
2,537

($8,225 -AVAILABd5

Courthouse Complex

1979 1980 1981 1982

$8,225
- PENDING)



1

Schedule of Projects
1% for Art

‘(:74

Project Name

Rattlesnake Mt. Communication Facility

Property Room and Photo Lab

Undercover Detective Facility

Jail Exten~iofl

Phase III Superior Courts

Phase II Courthouse Building Modernization

Building Remodeling

Medical Examiner Facilities

Marine~ Facility

Total Transferred to “Courthouse
Remodeling 1% for Art” project
No. 002009

Proj ect
Number

002024

002042

002057

.002058

002013

002011

002019

004059

002059

Amount
Trans ferred

$ 842

166

896

101

3,025

1,057

460

1,500

178

$8,225


