Introduced by: DAVE MOONEY

77-104

3089 ORDINANCE NO.

2

1

5 6

8 9

10 11

13

14

12

15

16 17

18

19

20

21

22 23

24

25

26 27

28

29 Dept

30

31 32

33

AN ORDINANCE relating to the King County Capital Budget and Program, transferring \$8,225 of unexpended one percent for Arts allocations contained in specific Building Modernization Construction fund project budgets, as of year end 1976, into and creating a "Courthouse Remodeling 1% for Art" project; revising the 1977 Capital Improvement Budget and amending Ordinance No. 2988, Section 68, attachment No. 1, as amended.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

There is hereby approved and adopted a \$8,225 transfer of unexpended one percent for Arts allocations contained in specific Building Modernization Construction fund project budgets, as of year end 1976, into and creating a "Courthouse Remodeling 1% for Art" project No. 002009.

SECTION 2. Ordinance No. 2988, Section 68, attachment No. 1 as amended, is hereby revised to include a "Courthouse Remodeling 1% for Art" project in the amount of \$8,225 as depicted on the attached project information sheet with said funds being transferred from specific project budgets in the amounts contained on the attached schedule of projects.

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this 17th day of February _____, 19 <u>77</u>. day of February, 1977. PASSED this 2871

KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

ATTEST:

APPROVED this

Schedule of Projects 1% for Art

Project Name	Project Number	Amount <u>Transferred</u>
Rattlesnake Mt. Communication Facility	002024	\$ 842
Property Room and Photo Lab	002042	166
Undercover Detective Facility	002057	896
Jail Extension	.002058	101
Phase III Superior Courts	002013	3,025
Phase II Courthouse Building Modernization	002011	1,057
Building Remodeling	002019	460
Medical Examiner Facilities	004059	1,500
Marine Facility	002059	178
Total Transferred to "Courthouse Remodeling 1% for Art" project No. 002009		\$8,225

A CONTROLLER SERVED TO GET SEE THE THE THE SERVED TO SERVED THE SE